
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1419
ANSWERED ON 19thDecember, 2022


DELAY IN GAS SUPPLY IN KISHANGARH, DELHI


1419 # DR. M. THAMBIDURAI:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the reason for the gas supply not having begun despite the fact that it is two yearssince the gas pipeline has been laid in Kishangarh village of Delhi; and

(b) by when gas supply is expected to begin in Kishangarh village?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a)& (b): Supply of Piped Natural Gas (PNG) has already commenced in Kishangarh village of Delhi. Presently, 348 customers in Kishangarh village are being supplied with PNG.

***

